505135862 10/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5182625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE IN LEGAL FORM

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMFORTE 21 GMBH	07/23/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMFORTE AG
Street Address:	ABRAHAM-LINCOLN-STRASSE 22
City:	WIESBADEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	65189

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9047461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)587-7658

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8585877659

Email: Imaxham@maxhamfirm.com

Correspondent Name: THE MAXHAM FIRM

Address Line 1:11682 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 100Address Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1184-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE A. MAXHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence A. Maxham/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=CommercialRegister#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047779 FRAME: 0405

505135862

Comme
rcial Re
gister B of C
istrict Co
l of V
Viesbaden

						domestic an abroad	
				*20.03.1950		information technologies at	
		excluded (authorized capital 2018/I).		Weilbacher, Michael, Neu-Anspach,		in the section of modern	
		subscription right of the shareholders is		Managing director:		project development and training	
		non-cash contributions, whereby the		*16.11.1964		projects, as well as consulting,	
		much as 300.000,00 EUR against cash and/or		Horst, Michael, Wuthenow/city Neuruppin,		hardware, the management of	
		with the consent of the supervisory board by as		Managing director:		deployment of software and	
		to increase the share capital up to 30.09.2018		Deissner, Michael J., Egelsbach, *17.08.1967		the development, distribution and	
		resolution of the general meeting of 17.05.2018		Managing director:		c)	
		The Management Board is authorized by		b)			
		Wiesbaden, HRB 25507).				Wiesbaden	
		GmbH based in Wiesbaden (district court		signatory.		Abraham-Lincoln-Straße 2, 65189	
	case 1	created by change of legal form of comForte 21		with another managing director or an authorized		business address:	
	b)	b)		represented jointly by one managing director		Wiesbaden	
P				managing director is appointed, the company is		b)	
A	Boos	rules of 30.01.2018 with changes of 17.05.2018		represents the company alone. If more than one			
T	23.07.2018	incorporated company		If only one managing director is appointed, he	EUR	comforte AG	
El	a)	a)		a)	600.000,00	a)	_
A-	6	5	4	3		2	_
F				representational authority		 c) Object of Enterprise 	
		b) Other legal conditions	representation	CEOs, Authorised Representatives, and special		branches	
	b) Notes		power of	Managing Directors, personally liable partners,	Capital	of business, authorized person,	
		Association	commercial	b) Management Board, Management Body,	Proprietors	b) Headquarters, subsidiary, place	No.
	a) Date of Entry	a) Legal form, start, statute or Memorandum of	General	 a) General Ruling on Representation 	Share or	a) Company	Reg
	11ND 30400	Page 1 of 1		Date of Retrieval: 26.09.2018 16:59	ANIGODANGII	Collinatoral Degister D of District Court of Amesbade	
	100 20486	Company No :		Drintout	Migehadan	parcial Degister B of District Court of	Omm

REEL: 047779 FRAME: 0406 **RECORDED: 10/10/2018**